Fort Worth Library Notice and Disclaimer



Fort Worth Library's (FWL) Internet Gateway and web browser provide access to an international network of databases, information and discussion groups covering every topic imaginable. Because of its size and complexity, the Internet cannot be monitored or controlled by FWL or any other organization.

Laptop borrowers agree to abide by the <u>Fort Worth Library Laptop Loan Agreement</u>. Borrowers are responsible for the laptop hardware and software. Borrowers will reimburse the library for any damages, up to and including the cost of the laptop, if the laptop or software is damaged, lost, or stolen while checked out to them.

Computer users agree to abide by the Fort Worth Library's Public PC and Internet Use Policy.

FWL cannot block access to material on the Internet which you might find offensive. Many sites carry sexually explicit and other types of information which may be controversial or inappropriate. Parents are responsible for monitoring the Internet activity of their children.

It is also impossible to guarantee that data on the Internet is accurate. When evaluating information, consider the source and try to verify it in other databases or Library resources. FWL librarians are happy to assist you.

In consideration for the privilege of using the system and for having access to the free information contained within it, you hereby release and hold harmless the City of Fort Worth, its officers, agents, servants or employees, the Fort Worth Library, its staff, volunteers, representatives or advisors, from any and all liability or responsibility for any and all claims, damages, losses, costs or expenses arising either directly or indirectly from the use of this system, whether or not caused, in whole or in part, by alleged negligence of the City of Fort Worth, its officers, agents, servants, employees, volunteers, representatives or advisors. This site maintained by librarywebmail@fortworthtexas.gov.